SECTION XV

o I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 16017/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2012 in DBSA No.905/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KUMARI SARITA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I have gone through the application seeking condonation of delay of 253 days in refiling the special leave petition. On being satisfied, the delay stands condoned subject to the petitioners' depositing a cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master