SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.10

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7906 OF 2010

Appellant (s)

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

(Office report on default) (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks as requested by learned counsel for the appellants.

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com