SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICATION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 7906/2010 & 1668/2012

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR.

.... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7906/2010

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 06.01.2014, when His Lodrdships was pleased to pass the following order:

"Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file statement of case within six weeks and to the respondents within 8 weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in the above-mentioned appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of all the remaining respondents has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is Complete.

The Original Record has been received from the High Court & is ready for reference.

Counsel for Appellants has filed Statement of Case. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1668/2012

It is submitted that leave has been granted in this appeal. The Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been sent to Concerned High Court but the High Court has not sent the Original record & certificate of service respect of Respondent No. 6 so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 16^{th} Day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR