S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 1668/2012

MAHESH CHAND SAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4559/2012 (With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. Mr.Adarsh Kumar Tiwari,adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Civil Appeal No.1668/2012

The respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the

counter

affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

Signature Not Verified

the

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

appellant to comply with the terms of the order

dated

Date: 2015.02.13

11.11.2014 of this Court.

15:25:43 IST

Reason:

....2

ITEM NO.13

This is a T

-2-

SB

Civil Appeal No.4559/2012

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.4 has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued. List again on 21.04.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar