www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1668/2012

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s).

MAHESH CHAND SAINI Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by orde dated

11.2.2015 of this Court three weeks time, as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order of this Court dated 11.11.2014 of the Court, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

Await

l r

www.ecourtsindia.com

orders. List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJUR

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.04.22

MG

12:25:42 CEST

Reason:

Registrar