SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5183 OF 2011

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate for the appellants has on 11.12.2015 filed an application for early hearing alongwith Annexure A-1 which is registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2015. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books).

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market, N.D.- 110001

2. Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.