

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1668 OF 2012
MAHESH CHAND SAINI

APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
RESPONDENT(S)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for doing the
needful, failing which the appeal shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.
.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 17, 2016

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.8 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1668/2012
MAHESH CHAND SAINI Appellant(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)
Date : 17/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for doing the
needful, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)