ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 In Civil Appeal No. 1668/2012

MAHESH CHAND SAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent No. 6 and office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

This is an application praying for deletion of the name of respondent No. 6 from the array of parties.

Prayer made in the application is allowed. The name of respondent No. 6 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master