```
REGISTRAR COURT. 2
ITEM NO.96
                                         SECTION XV
            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1668/2012

MAHESH CHAND SAINI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K.Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. However, s ervice is complete. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG