SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34742/2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGHATANA

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. INTERIM INTERNATIONAL REMOVALS DIVISION OF FREIGHT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 01.12.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No. 1, 2, 4, 10 and 11 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent Nos. 3 and 5 to 9 despite due service.

List again on 19.01.2017."

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in this matter. The Advocate for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 10 and 11. So, notice could not be issued. Service on respondent Nos. 3 and 5-9 is complete through District Court, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is Incomplete on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 10 and 11.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR