ITEM NO.4

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6096-6104/2012

GAJENDRA GAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for dispensing with service of unserved proforma respondent Nos. 6 & 9 in C.A.No.6097/2012, respondent No.4 in C.A.No.6099/2012 & respondent Nos. 4,7, 10 & 11 in C.A.No.6103/2012. The same may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Issue reminder to the concerned Court for certificate of service in respect of the respondent Nos. 10 & 11 in C.A.No.6096/2012, respondent No.7 in C.A.No.6097/2012 & respondent Nos. 5,9 & 12 in C.A.No.6103/2012.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB