## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Civil Appeal No(s).7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.54535/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date: 26-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Ameya Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

For Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

been filed on This application has behalf of the appellants praying for early hearing of the main appeal.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing expedited.

I.A.No.54535/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR** 

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)