ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN ORS. SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23865/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 11-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ameya Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv. Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer.

IA No. 23865/2022 seeking early hearing is disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)